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CROSS-INDEX TO DEEDS: JOHNSTON CO., 1746-1759;
- DOBBS CO., 1759-1791; LENOIR CO., 1791-1880

By Charles R. Holloman, B.S., LL.B.

(Continued from Vol. I, No. 1, Total No. 1, p. 13)

o O— - —— Pages I to 100 - 1750 B
101 to 200 - 1751 - ;
201 to 300 - 1752 - 4
301 to 400 - 1753
401 to 481 - 1754
2-286 - Aldredge, Elias to Ram, Jerema
2-38 - Allem, Gideon to Pool, William
2-89 -~ Argoe, John to Roach, John
2-440 - Atkinsom, John R - Cole; William
2-310 - Avera, Henry to Stallings, James
2-112 -~ Averett, Henry to Salsberry, Pegegrove
2-163 - Ayres, William from Maund, Noah t
2-57 - Baker, John " from Johnston, William I y |
2=-65 Baker, John (veed 5*"“"&‘;",1453 —from » Stringer, Franci p/- bets m» |
2-107 (or 307?) - Baker, Jo from Rawlings, Thomas w,s"f|my'u”
2-298 - Baker, William to Hamm, William G”ﬁuw"A /
$-460 - Ballard, John to | Howell, -Joshua 2% T >
2-469 - Ballard, John from Gurly, John Yot
2-123 - Barber, James to Pipkin, Lewis
2-42 -~ Barefoot, Richard from Michaelwolf, John
2-292 - Barfield, Richard to Cook, James
2-409 - Barfield, Richard to Bass, Bdward / 5
2-201 - Barfield, Solomon to Gibble, Frederick
2-6 - Barrow, William, Senior to Barrow, William, Junior
2-6 - Barrow, William, Junior from Barrow, William, Senior
2-290 - Bass, Andrew to Carraway, John
2338 - Bass, Andrew from ° Oates, James
2-409 - Bass, Edward from Barfieldy Richard
2-182 - Baxter, Theophilus from Rouse, John
2-212 - Baxter, Theophilus to Walker, Jonathan
2-361 - Baxter, Theophilus to Judkins, William
2-18 - Becton, John to Mead, David
2-216 - Belk, William from Keys, William
2-368 - Belk, William to Croom, Major
2-186 - Benton, Francis to Thompson, Alexander
2-379 - Benton, Joseph from McClendon, Thomas
2-407 - Bergeron, Elias from Lamberson, Benjamin
2-418 - Bergeron, John from Mathews, John
2-235 - Best, Henry to Blow, Michael

Book Two (2)
Cross-InGEx to Johnston Coungz Deeds, c1750—c1754

“The 481 pages of Bo‘!?Two (2) of the Index are arbitrarily divided

as follows to indicate the date - give

49

or take a year - of the deeds:
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2-422 - Best, Henry to Ricks, Richard i ‘} '
2-427 - Bevin, Thomas & wife to Jones, Marmaduke 1

. .2-138 - Bishop, William from Wiggins, Sarah
2-240,/- Bishop, William to Blackledge, Benjamin
2-178 -~ Blackledge, Benjamin to Sessions, Joseph
2-240 - Blackledge, Benjamin from Bishop, William
2<326 - Blackledge, Richard from Collins, William
2=-462 - Blackledge, Richard from Dickerson, Francis
2=50 - Blackman, Stephen to < Jurnigan, William
2~252 = Blackman, Stephen ( from Price, Rice

» 2=432 - Blalock, John to Hudson, John
2-444 - Bl]Jalock, John & wife, to Williams, Thomasl
2-373 - Blount, John ' to Pierce, Arthur
2-235 - Blow, Michael from Best, Henry
2-1 - Bond, William from Wiggins, Thomas- -

TTT223yy = Bond,. William to Desmond, John
2=462 - Boone, Joseph to Boone, Mary

" “2iauc - Boone, Mary from Boone, Joseph
2-34 - Box, Thomas from McClendon, Thomas
2-412 - Boyd, John from Smithwick, Edmund
2-328 - Boykin, Catherine from DeLoach, Samuel
2=142 —~Boykin, Thomas from West, John f
2-144 - Boykin, Thomas from West, John ;
2-168 - Boykin, William from Bryant, Alice F
2-10 - Bracewell, John T ) Bryant, Robert {
2-86 - Bracewell, John T f¥on Bracewell, Robert .
2-86 - Bracewell, Robert to Bracewell, John ¢l
2-118 - Braddy, John from McIllwaine, James {
2-360 - Bridges, Benjamin from Price, Phillip {
2-386 - Bright, Simon from Henderson, William i
2-446 - Broom, Thomas to Roberts, Henry !
2-357 - Brown, Thomas from Hatch, Robert i
2-168 - Bryant, Alice to Boykin, William
2-40 - Bryant, Hardy to Bryant, John - |
2-40 - Bryant, John from Bryant, Hardy i
2-147 - Bryant, John from Dupliis [Dupree], Wm ,
2-10 - Bryant, Robert from Bracewell, John :
2-184 - Butter, Robert from Page, Thomas i
2-388 - Buzby, Thomas from Draper, Thomas r“‘i:
2-294 - Byrd, Richard to Herring, Joshua - ;
2-116 - Cade, Stephen ® to Harrison, Elizabeth ?
2-211 - Call, Thomas from Eves, Thomas
2-371 - Calvert, Anthony from . Forest, James
2-197 - Campbell, John from Norris, George
2-12 - Canon, Roger from Harvey, John
2-375 - Canon, Roger to Lewis, Thomas
2-47 - Carlee, William to White, John
2=-290 - Carraway, John from Bass, Andrew
2-471 - Carraway, John from Hogg, Thomas
2-300 - Carter, Edward from Powell, Moses
2-302 - Carter, Edward from Powell, Moses
2-62 - Carter, William from Rawlings, Thomas
2-70 - Carter, William from Rawlings, Thomas
2-207 - Clark, David from McClendon, Bryan
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2-226

o 2=274

2-447
2-156
2-132
2-450
2-257
2-322
2-440
2-326
2-323
32583
2-136
20292

2313

t

2-434

2-434

2-80
2=450
2-62
.2-470
2=102
2-368

2=-71

2=-71

2-476
2=227
2=-223
2=-65

2-328
2-336
2-399
2-437
2-462
2-388
2=147

2=-61
2=-28
2-474
2-211

2-397 -
2-456
2-384
2-314
2-395
2-384

s

Clark, John
Clark, John
Clark, William
Clayton, Stephen
Clements, Benjamin
Coar, -Thomas
Cogdell, Richard
Cogdell, Richard
Cole, William
Collins, William
Commander, Samuel
Cone, James ™
Conner, James
Cook, James -

~,

-Cook, _James _

yowird william
Coward, William
Craford, William .

. Croom,- Arthur

Croom, Chloe
Croom, Jesse
Croom, Major
Croom, Major

Daniel, John
Daniel, John
Dames (Dawes?), Wiliiam
Daughter, John Rouse
Dawson, Joseph

Dearman, Richard
DeLoach, Samuel
Denning, Richard
Desmond, John
Dickerson, Francis
Dickerson, Francis
Draper, Thomas
Dupuis (Dupree),

~——

William

Easter, William
Eiland, George .
Brwin, Robert
Eves, Tliomas

Farris, John

(466?) - Fellow, Robert

Fitzpatrick, Edward
Fitzpatrick, Joel
Fitzpatrick, Menoah
Fitzpatrick, Peter
Fitzpatrick, Peter
Forest, James
Porrest, Edward,
Fort, Arthur

Fort, Thomas
Freeman, John #
Frost, Edward

to
to
from
to
to
to
from
from
from
to
from
to
to
from

. to

to
from

to
from
from
from
from
from

to
from
to

from

to
to
to
from
from
to
to
to
to

from
to

from
to

fsom
from
from
from
from
to
to
ta
to
to
from
from
to

Warterer, John
Warterer, John
Lewis, Thomas
McNatt, James
Parker, George
Croom, Arthur
Pace, Richard
Pace, Richard
Atkinson, John
Blackledge, Richard
Hunter, Theophilus
Holley, Shadrack
Harrold, Jacob
Barfield, Richard
Little, John
Coward, William
Coward, William
Stephens, Bdward
Coar, Thomas
Teague, William
McClendon, Thomas

- Newberry, John

Belk, William

Daniel, John
Daniel, John

Simms, Sarah

Rouse, John

Holmes, Charles
Hawthorn, Nathaniel
Boykin, Catherine
Sawny, -William
Bond, William
Teague, William
Blackledge, Richard
Buzby, Thomas
Bryant, John
Rawlings, Thomas
Sarsnett, Richard
Frost, Edward

Call, Thomas

Lewis, Thomas

Page, Thomas
Fitzpatrick, Peter
Rawlings, Samuel
Fitzpatrick, Peter
Fitzpatrick, Edward
Fitzpatrick, Menoah
Calvert, Anthony
Taylor, Abram

Pace, Charles
Phillips, Monk
Roberts, John
Erwin, Robert

e

B
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2=-402
2=192
T 2=424
2-91
2-247
2=345
2-203
2-201
2-14
2-16
2=22

Yo 366

2=55
2-173
2-281
2-479
2-481
2=-214
2-296
2-85
2-161
~—2=30
2-155
2-282
2=155
2-469

2-389
2-308
2-308
2-45
2-298
2-380
2=58
2-388
2-224
2=316
2=-316
2=319
2-319
2-136
2-116
2=3
2=3
2-12
2-24

Gainer, James
Gainey, John
Gialloway, William
Garrett, Henry

. Gaskins, John

Gaskins, John

. Gavin, Charles

Gibble, Frederick
Giles, John
Gites, Joﬁﬁ
Giles, Jo

Giles, Nathagjel
Goodman, Henry
Goodman, Timothy

C;;gy,.John ~
urdant

Grant

Grantham, Edward
Grantham, Bdward
Green, Edward
Green, James
Grizzard, Thomas
Gurley, John
Gurley, John
Gurley, William
Gurly, John

Hall, Henry

———

Hall, Jesse, & others

Hall, William
Hallam, John
Hamm, William
Handly, Mark
Hardin, Samuel
Harrell, John
Harrell, Samuel

Harrison, Christopher
Harrison, Christopher
Harrison, Christopher
Harrison, Christopher

Harrold, Jacob

Harrison, Elizabeth

Hartsfield, John
Hartsfield, Paul
Harvey, John
Harvey, John

to

from

from

from

from
from
from
to
from
from
from
from
from
to
to

from
from
to
to
from
from
to
from
from
to
from
to
from
from
from
from
to
to
from

(To be continued)

References

Jones, John
Speight, William
Mercer, Joshua
Lewis, Thomas
Holden, Richard
Smith, Samuel
Smith, - John
Barfield, Solomon
Merryman, John
Turner, John
Merryman, John
Lowry, Arthur
Stringer, Francis
Roberts, Henry
Roberts, John
McKinney, William
McIllwayne, James
Standly, William
Sarsnett, Richard
Monk, John
Holland, Daniel
Ward, John
Gurley, William
Pierce, Arthur
Gurley, John
Ballard, John

Simes, Robert & wife
Hall, William

Hall, Jesse & others

Henderson, William
Baker, William
McClendon, Thomas
Hawthorn, Nathaniel
Tanner, Lodwick
Michaelwolf, George

Harrison, Chiristopher
Harrison, Christopher
Harrison, Christopher
Harrison, Christopher

Conner, James
Cade, Stephen
Hartsfield, Paul
Hartsfield, John
Canon, Roger
Newberry, John

1 - Dated before 1756 - Johnston County Deed Book Al, Cornelius Keith(?) to
Elliott Bohannon,
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2-357:

2-58
2=65
2-152
2-170

2-188

2-45
2-386

2=349 .

2=5
2-46
2-276
2-294
2=5
2-206
2-349
2-442
2-455
2=-346
2-471
2-247
2-20.
2-161
2-383
2-223
2-473
2-473
2-460
2-432
2-364
2-117
2-263
2-259
2-284

CROSS-INDEX TO DEEDS: JGHNSTON CO.,‘1746'L7593 .
DOBBS 00., 1759-1791 LBNOIR 00., 1791-1880

' By Charles R. Holloman,

BeSe, LL.B.

(Continued from Vol, I, No. 2, Number TWO, -Pe- 52)

Book Tﬁo )

erSS-Index to Johnston Coun;y,Deeds, cl750-c1754

Continued

The 481 pages of Book Two (2) -of the Index are arbitrarily divided
as follows to indicate the date - give or take a year - of the deeds?

e

Hatch, Robert

Hawthorn, Nathaniel
Hawthorn, Nathaniel
Hawthorn, Nathaniel

Hawthorn, Nathaniel ~

Hawthorn, -Nathaniel
Henderson, William
Henderson, William
Henry, Thomas
Herring, Anthony
Herring, Anthony
Herring, Anthony
Herring, Joshua
Herring, Stephen
Hicks, William
Hill, Nathaniel
Hill, Robert & wife
Hill, Robert
Hines, Robert
Hogg, Thomas
Holden, Richard
Holland, Daniel
Holland, Daniel
Holley, Shadrack
Holmes, Charles
Holms, Moses
Holms, ¢ imon.
Howell, joshua
Hudson, John
Hunter, Reuben
Hunter, Theophilus
Hunter, Theophilus
Hunter, Theophilus
Hunter, Theophilus

Pages 1 to+100
101 to 200
201 to 300

301 to 400

401 to 481

to
from
from
to
to
to
from
to
to
to
to
from
from
from
from
from
to
from
from
to
from
from
v to
from
from
from
to
from
from
from
from
to
to
to

82

1750
1751

1752 °

1753
1754

Brown, Thomas
Hardin, Samuel
Dearman, Richard

~ Samford, Samuel

Woodward, Thomas
Weaver, John

Hallam, John

Bright, Simon

Hill, Nathaniel
Herring, Stephen
Johnston, Robert

Samf ord, Samuel

Byrd, Richard

Herring, Anthony
Thigpen, John

Henry, Thomas
Singleton, Samuel
Maxwell, John & wife C°
Parker, Richard
Carraway, John

Gaskins, John

McHenry, William

Green, James
Cone, James
Dawson, Joseph
Holms, Simon
dolms, Moses
Ballard, John
Blalock, John
Monk, Silas
Monk, John
Monk, Jonathan
Suggs, Moses
Monk, Willis

7
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Hunter, Theophilus

2-323 -
¥ 2-362 - Hunter,~Theophilus
+ 22269 - Hyler & Herritage, Bxrs.
2-153 - Jackson, Ambrose ’
2-82 - Jernegan, Henry
2-165 - Johnston, Peter
.. 2=-46 - Johnston, Robert =
~_ 2-355 - Johnston, Solomon
2-57 - Johnston, William
*-2-402 - Jones, John (
2-427 - Jones, Marmaduke

2-391
2-50
2-436

- 2=216

[

[}

i

2-330
2-343
2-343
2-381
2-153

2-330

2-381
2-407
2-439
2-26

2-322
2-100
2-305
2-91

2=375
2-397
2-447
2=T72

“2-100

2-313
2-94

2-198
2-366
2-180
2-193
2-176
2-269
2-418
2-411
2-416
2-68

2-105
2-59

2-163
2-455
2-207

2-220.

2-238
2-159
2-34
2-90

<hdkins, William  —*

Jurnigan, William
Kennedy, Henry o
KEYSy -man— P
Kilpatrick, Alexander
Kilpatrick, Isler
Kilpatrick, John
Kilpatrick, John
Kinchen, William
King, Thomas

King, Thomas
Lamberson, Benjamin
Lee, Richard

Lee, Timothy

Lewis, Benjamin
Lewis, James

Lewis, Joseph
Lewis, Thomas

Lewis, Thomas
Lewis, Thomas

Lewis, Thomas

Lewis, William
Lewis, William
Little, John

Lott, John

Love, Daniel

Lowry, Arthur
Mankey [McKey?l, Jgpatnan
Manly, James

Mann, Catlett
Martin, Richard
Mathews, John
Matthews, John
Matthews, John
Maund, Noah

Maund, Noah

Maund, Noah

Maund, Noah

Maxwell, John & wife
McClendon, Bryan
McClendon, Dennis
McClendon, Dennis
McClendon, Dennis
McClendon, Thomas
McClendon, Thomas

to
to
to

to
from

from

~—=gip2f TOM

from
from
to
from
from
to
to
from
to
from
to “
f rom
from
to
from
from
from
to
to
to
from
from
to
to
to
to
to
to
from
to
from

Commander, Samuel
Simmons, John
Martin, Richard
Kinchen, William
Thorton, Thomas
Turner, Nicholas
Herring, Anthony
Mears, William & wife
Baker, John ~ e
Gainer, James L
Bevin, Thomas & wife i
Baxter; Theophilus

Blackman, Stephen

Sinclair, David -
Belk, William =
King, Thomas

Kilpatrick, John

Kilpatrick, Isler

King, Thomas

Jackson, Ambrose

Kilpatrick, Alexander

Kilpatrick, John

Bergeron, Blias

Roberts, James

Smith, John

Snowden, Patience

Lewis, William

Pate, John

- Garrett, Henry

Canon, Roger

Farris, John

Clark, William

Pate, John.

Lewis, James

Cook, James

Sorrow [Sawrey] William
Norris, George

Giles, Nathaniel

Stone, Phillip *
Wood, Aaron

Spann, John

Hyler & Herritage, EXrs.
Bergeron, John

Stancill, William
Shackleford, William
Padgett, Jacob
Michaelwolf , George
Wade, William

Ayres, William

Hill, Robert

Clark, David

Speight, Moses

Thompson, John

Smith. William

Box, Thomas

Streen, Daniel




2-346 - Parker, Richard

2-379 - McClendon, Thomas to
.2-380 - McClendon, Thomas to
. 3-470 - McClendon, Thomas to

2-120 - McDaniel, John from

2.20 -~ McHenry, William t9

2.261 - McIilroy, Johi, Jre to

2=-32 - McIllroy, William ?9

2-96- = McIllwain, James to

2-118 - McIllwaine , James to

2-481 - McIliwayne James to
_awAT9 - McKinney, William to
-2-156 - McNatt, James™ “‘from

2-18 - Mead, David from

2-355 - Mears, Williapm & wife to

2-420 - Mercer; Christopher — - to

2-392 - Mercer, John from

2-392 - Mercer, Joseph to

2420 - Mercer, Joseph from

2.424 - Mercer, Joshua from

2-14 - Merryman, John from

~~5.22 - Merryman, John from

2105 - Michaelwolf, George to

‘5109 - Michaelwolf, George to

2-224 - Michaelwolf , George__ o to

2-42 - Michaelwolf, Johngw to

2-190 - Mimms, David from

2-36 - Monk, John to

2-85 - Monk, John to

2-117 - Monk, John . to

2-263 - Monk, Jonathan (m3daPee.23,1751) from

2-364 - Monk, Silas to

5284 - Monk, Willis from

2-24 - Newberry, John to

2-102 - Newberry, John to

2-477 - Nicholson, Robert from

2-197 - Norris, George to

2-198 - Norris, George to

2-246 - Norris,. James to

2-405 - Norris, ohn~ to

2-338 - Oates, James to

2-53 -~ Outlaw, Edward from

2-441 - Outlaw, Edward to

2-430 - Pace, Charles from

2-309 - Pace, James to

2-459 - Pace, James to

2-171 - Pace, Richard to

2-171 - Pace, Richard from

2-257 - Pace, Richard to

2-322 - Pace, Richard to

2-68 - Padgett, Jacob . to

2-.184 - Page, Thomas to

2-456 (4662) - Page, Thomas to

5-132 - Parker, George from

2-250 - Parker, George to

to

Grant

Clayton, Stephen

Becton, John

Johnston, Solomon

Mercer, Joseph

by Joseph gt msressad
Mercer, John »

Mercer, Christopher
Galloway, William

Giles, John

Giles, John

Maund, Noah

Richardson, William
Harrell, Samuel

Barefoot, Richard ™
smith, Samuel §
Pearson, Samuel

Green, Bdward

Hunter, Theophilus

Hunter, Theophilus

Hunter, Reuben

Hunter, Theophilus

Harvey, John
Croom, Major
Wood, John
Campbell, John
Love, Daniel
Simmons, James
Sanders, John
Bass, Andrew
Sarsnet, Joshua
Teague, William,
Fort, Arthur
Reynolds, Sherwood
Rodgers, John
Pace, Richard
Pace, Richard
Cogdell, Richard
Cogdell, Richard
Maund, Noah
Butter, Robert
Fellow, Robert
Clements, Benjamin
Rasher, Michael
Hines, Robert
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2-352 - Parvis, George from Raiford, Matthew
2-72 - Pate, John to Lewis, ﬂilliam
24305 - Pate, John from ‘Lewis, Joseph

2-36 - Pearson, Samuel from Monk, John

2-404 - Penny, Bdward from Wood, William
2-78 - Phillips, Monk to Fort, Thomas
'2-282 - Pierce, Arthur to Gurley, John

2-373 - Pierce, Arthur from Blount, John
2-464 - Pierce, Barden from —Pierce, Phillip
2-464 - Pierce, Phillip ( to Pierce, Barden

T Ea123 - Pipkin, Lewis from Barber, James
2-38 -.amPool, William e from Allen, Gideon
2-96 - Pool, William o from McIllwain, James
2-74 = Powell, Moses from Whitfield, Luke
2-300- - Powell, Moses ~, to Carter, Edward

52305 = Powell, mo - " 7 Carter, Bdwarc>
2-341 - Prescott, John - from Prescott, William
.2-273 - Prescott, Moses from Prescott, Richard
2-273 - Prescott, Richard to Prescott, Moses
3-341 - Prescott, William to Prescott, John
2-44 - Price, John from White, John
2~360——-Price, Phillip to Bridges, Benjamin
2-252 - Price, Rice to Blackman, Stephen
2-265 - Raiford, John to Williams, Benjamin
2-332 - Raiford, John 4 - to Tarlton, William
2-352 - Raiford, Matthew T %o Parvis, George
2-128 - Rainy, Willjam to Teague, William
2-286 - Ram, Jerema from Aldredge, Elias
2-250 - Rasher, Michael from Parker, George
2-314 - Rawlings, Samuel to Pitzpatrick, Joel
2-61 - Rawlings, Thomas to Baster, William

. 2-61 - RawIings, Thomas to Carter, William

2-70 - Rawlings, Thomas to Ca.rter William

~ 2=107 (307?) - Rawlings, Thomas to ~ Ba.ker John

2-76 - Reilly, Robert to Sandford Samuel
2-309 - Reynolds, Sherwood from Pace, James

2-452 - Richardson, Joseph to Winkles, James
2-109 - Richardson, William from Michaelwolf, George
2-422 - Ricks, Richard from Best, Henry —
2-89 -~ Roach, John from Argoe, John '
2-173 - Roberts, Henry to Goodman, Timothy
2-446 - Roberts, Henry from Broom, Thomas
2-468 - Roberts, Henry from Taylor, Abram
2-439 - Roberts, James ,to Lee, Richard
2-243 - Roberts, John to Freeman, John
2-281 - Roberts, John to Grady, John

2-459 - Rodgers, John from Pace, James

2-51 - Rouse, Alexander Daalm;u?ﬂon—o towfrﬁ/.::,/.‘:it;r% Smith, Humphrey
2-182 - Rouse, John to Baxter, Theophilus
2-227 - Rouse, John to Rouse, John, Daughter (of )
2-449 - Royall, Charles to Vawn, Bdward
2-112 -~ Salsberry, Pegegrove from Averett, Henry
2-152 - Samford, Samuel from Hawthorm, Nathaniel
2-276 - Samford, Samuel to Herring, Anthony
2-405 - Sanders, John from Norris, John
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2-76 = Sandford, Samuel from Reilly, Robert E
2-53 - Sarsmet, Joshua to Outlaw, Bdward .‘)
2-28 —- Sarsnett; Richard from " Riland, George —
2-296 < Sarsnett, Richard from Grantham,- Bdward
2-195 - Sasser, Thomas from Williams, Benjamin .
2-335 - Sawrey, William to . Scarborough; Benjamin
-2-336 - Sawry, William to Denning, Richard
- 2-335 - Scarborough, Benjamin from Sawrey, William
2-130 - Sessions, Joseph from Smith, George ’
2178 - Sessions, Joseph from Blackledge, Benjamin
2-416 - Shackleford, Hill(am from Matthews, John
2-389. = ,S;.mes, Robert & w1fe to Hall, Henry
2-246 — Simmons, James e from Norris, James
2-362 - Simmons, John from Hunter, Theophilus
-2=476 - Simms, Sarah - from Dames (Dawes?), H1111am
23436 - Sinclair, David =~ ° to Kennedy, Henry ;
2-442. ~ Singleton, Samuel from Hill, Robert & wife
2-261 - Skeen, Alexander from McIllroy, John
2-130 - Smith, George to Sessions, Joseph
2-51 - Smith, Humphrey from Rouse, Alexander
2=26 - Smith, John to Lee,Timothy
2-203~—~ Smith, John from Gavin, Charles
2-190 - Smith, Samuel to Mimms, David
2-345 - Smith, Samuel from Gaskins, John
2-159 - Smith, William . to McClendon, Dennis
2-412 - Smithwick, Bdmund R to Boyd, John ~
2-322 - Snowden, Patience to Lewis, Benjamin )
2.94 - Sorrow (Sawrey), William from Lott, John
2-176 - Spann, John to Mann, Catlett
22220 - Speight, Moses from McLendon, Dennis
2.192 - Speight, William from Gainey, John
2-310 - Stallings, James from " Avera, Henry
2-411 - Stancill, William from Matthews, John
«2.214 - Standly, William to Grantham, Bdward
2-80 - Stephens, Edward. from Craford, William
2-180 - Stone, Phillip from Mankey (McKey?), Jonathan
2.90 - Streen, Daniel to McClendon, Thomas
2-55 - Stringer, Francis to Goodman, Henry
2-66 - Stringer, Francis to Baker, John o
2-259 - Suggs, Moses from Hunter, Theophilus -
2-454 - Sutton, John from Turner, John
2.388 - Tanner, Lodwick to Harrell, John
2-332 - Tarlton, William from Raiford, John
2-48 - Taylor, Abram f com Taylor, Robert
2-286 - Taylor, Abram from Forrest, Bdward
2-468 - Taylor, Abram to Roberts, Henry-
2-48 - Taylor, Robert to Taylor, Abram
2-62 - Teague, William to Croom, Chloe 3
2-128 - Teague, William from Rainy, William
2-429 - Teague, William from Vize, John H
2-437 - Teague, William from Dickerson, Francis i 1
2-441 - Teague, William from Outlaw, Edward "
2-206 - Thigpen, John to Hicks, William
2-8 - Thomas, Samuel to Tucker, John
2-186 - Thompson, Alexander from Benton, Prancis
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2-238 - Thompson, John — SR f;hn . _ McClendon, Dennis
l}- 2282 ~ Thorton, Thomas to ) Jernegan, Henry -
+" . 2466 - Trahnal (Trapnell), Willigm from - Wood, John : )
~28 - — Tucker, John _ . ) from Thomas, Samuel
4 mmmme = Tull, William ; from = . Vause, Thomas -
(The above item crossed out - Bd.) a
2-16 =~ Turner, John from Giles, John
2-254 - Turner, John to Whitfield, William
. 2-454 - Turner, John to Sutton, John -
2-165 - Turner, Nicholas from Johnston, Peter
'ee—— - Vause, Thomas to Tull, William
, (Above item “crossed out - ?d.)
2-449 - Vawn, Bdward from Royall, Charles
2-32 - ¥Yihing, William = _.. from McIllroy, William
2-429 - Vize, John~ to Teague, William
2-59 - Wade, William from Maund, Noah
- 22212 = Walker, Jonathan ~ from Baxter, Theophilus
_ 2-120 - Wall, Benjamin to NcDaniel, John
2-30 - Ward, John y . 4, Grizzard, Thomas
2-226 - Warterer, Johm rom —% B Clack, John
~ 2-274 - Warterer, John from s Clark, John
2-188 - Weaver, John from Hawthorn, Nathaniel
2-142 - West, John ) to Boykin, Thomas s
2-144 - West, John to Boykin, Thomas
2-232 - West, John to Williamson, William
E 2-44 - White, John . to Price, John
a 2-47 - White, John o —from’ Carlee, William 3
f - 2.74 - Whitfield, Luke T 4 Powell, Moses .
2.254 - Whitfield, William from Turner, John vy
2-138 - Wiggins, Sarah to Bishop, William
2-1 - Wiggins, ‘Thomas to Bond, William
2-195 — Williams, Benjamin to Sasser, Thomas
2-265 - Williams, Benjamin from Raiford, John
2-444 — Williams, Thowas from B[1Jalock, John & wife &
e 2.232 - Williamson, William from wWest, John
2-452 - Winkles, James from Richardson, Joseph
2-193 - Wood, Aaron to Manly, James
2-466 — Wood, John to Trahnal (Trapnell), William
2-477 - Wood, Johm _ to Nicholson, Robert
2-404 — Wood, William to Penny, Bdward
- 2-170 - Woodward, Thomas - from Hawthorn, Nathaniel.

(To be contimued with Book Three)

References

7 - Deed was made 22 Dec. 1752. See Johnston Co. Deed Book A-1 - deed: Silas Monk
to John Monk.

8 — Deed dated before 1756. See Johnston Co. Deed Book A-1 - deed: Corneliue Keith(?)
to Elliott Bohannon,
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